
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS AND PROPOSALS 

 

 

FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES 

 

FOR THE DEPARTURES TERMINAL EXPANSION AND MODERNIZATION PROJECT 

 

AT THE NORFOLK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

ISSUED: May 23, 2025 

 

RFQ-FY25-100-04 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ADDENDUM NO. 2      
 

Request for Qualifications and Proposals to provide Construction Manager at Risk services the 
Departures Terminal Expansion and Modernization Project at Norfolk International Airport  
 
May 23, 2025 
 
The Norfolk Airport Authority (the “Owner”) hereby issues this Addendum to its Request for 
Qualifications and Proposals as named above. The information contained in this Addendum shall 
become part of the Solicitation and, to the extent specified, shall amend and supersede the similar 
information in the original Solicitation document. All other terms, provisions and conditions of the 
Solicitation shall remain unchanged. 
 
The Solicitation Documents shall be amended by the following: 

 

REFER TO SUBMITTED QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES DOCUMENTATION: 

1. A total of 24 questions were submitted 
a. Modifications to RFQP documentation as a result of the questions are listed below 

 

REFER TO RFQP DOCUMENTATION: 

1. Remove and replace RFQ Exhibit G on page 224 of RFQ PDF with attached version 
a. Previous version stated Authority is seeking three CCIP coverage options 
b. Revised to state Authority is seeking two options 

2. Remove First Floor Color Plans New Construction 001 on page 235 of RFQ PDF and 
replace with New Construction – Color Plan – First Floor A001 

a. Previous version stated Administration Offices Not in Scope 
b. Revised to remove Not in Scope statement 
c. Administration Offices are in Scope of Work 

3. Remove Second Floor Color Plans New Construction 002 on page 236 of RFQ PDF and 
replace with New Construction – Color Plan – Second Floor A002 

a. Previous version stated Administration Offices Not in Scope 
b. Revised to remove Not in Scope statement 
c. Administration Offices are in Scope of Work 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Submitted Questions and Reponses, 8.5” x 11”, 3 pages 
2. RFQ Exhibit G, Revised as described above, 8.5” x 11”, 1 page 
3. New Construction – Color Plans - First and Second Floor, 30” x 42”, 2 pages 
 

NO FURTHER ADENDA WILL BE ISSUED. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

Contractor must take note and be governed accordingly.  This addendum must be 
acknowledged in your submittal response, or your submittal may not be considered.  
 



Request for Qualifications Proposals
CMAR Services - Departures Terminal Expansion and Modernization Project

 Q# RFQ Section Title Page #

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 Exhibit F 

8 Exhibit F 

Question Response

Are there any Revit models available and can those be provided? Revit models will not be provided at this stage of the process
Can logistics plans be provided on size 11x17 pages? Yes
Are CAD files available to share with the bidders? Yes - Please contact Procurement Manger for files
Is the GC responsible for the buildout of the tenant spaces? Or are there separate contracts for 
each space? 

GC selected by the Authority for this scope of work is to build out 
airline ticketing offices and TSA spaces. Generally GC will build out all 
spaces excluding concessions & retail spaces as they are under 
separate contract.  However, work will be occurring at the same time 
and close coordination will be required between concession 
contractors and GC.  GC will be responsible for white boxes for the 
concession spaces.  Details to be coordinated during the 
preconstruction phase. 

What is the proposed design schedule for the project including the sub-phasing described within 
the Project Description?  

Departures Terminal Expansions & Modernization:
Schematic Design (30%) Issued: 9/1/2025
Design Development (60%) Issued: 1/30/2026
Construction Documents (95%) Issued: 12/18/2026

Administration Enabling Project:
Schematic Design (30%): Complete
Design Development (60%) Issued: 7/15/2025
GMP Package (70%) Issued: 9/1/2025
Issued for Construction Documents (100%) Issued: 12/5/2025

Sub phasing is not applicable.
Additional packages may be coordinated with awarded CMR.

Please provide the anticipated cadence of design meetings during the preconstruction period. Weekly Consultant Coordination calls 
Bi-Weekly Owner-Architect Meeting

See Exhibit F: Please confirm that the fully complete CPM schedule will not be submitted 30 days 
after contract award. A concept level baseline schedule can be submitted no later than thirty (30) 
days after the Contract is signed by the Airport. Please confirm this is acceptable in lieu of a fully 
complete Project schedule for the Work. 

This is acceptable

See Exhibit F: Schedule to be cost and man loaded – on this size of project, schedule development 
including full man loading and cost loading will take more than 30 days. Please confirm that man 
loading and cost loading of the schedule can take place after CPM logic approval. 

This is acceptable

Addendum #2 5/23/25 1 of 3



Request for Qualifications Proposals
CMAR Services - Departures Terminal Expansion and Modernization Project

 Q# RFQ Section Title Page # Question Response

Are there any Revit models available and can those be provided? Revit models will not be provided at this stage of the process9 9

10 Phasing Restrictions 9

11 

12 Section 3, paragraph a 
Coordination and 
Phasing, item iii. (page 9) 
and section 2.6.2.3 of the 
contract (page 63)

9 and 63

13 Section 5: Required 
Acknowledgements, 
Forms and Certifications

15

14 Section 2.3.6 10

Reference Page 9 of the RFQ – Please confirm that all interior and exterior utility investigation 
efforts can take place during normal business hours.  

The majority of  investigations can take place during normal business 
hours.  Any action that may interrupt or prohibit Authority or tenant 
operations will be closely coordinated and may require night time 
operations.

Reference phasing restrictions on page 9 – Item #11: This section states, no more than two (2) 
holdrooms are expected to be under construction at one time per concourse. Please clarify if the 
two holdrooms under construction are to remain fully operational or if there is a time frame in 
which the holdroom can be closed to passengers. If the holdrooms are to remain fully operational, 
please provide the time-of-day restriction/s for the active construction activities.  

The two holdrooms under construction are expected to remain fully 
operational with little to no impact to seating capacity.  It is 
understood that minimal seating may be lost in order to 
accommodate a construction wall as required to protect the public 
from adjacent construction activities.  It is also understood that 
specific activities will necessitate the full closure of the holdroom on 
a temporary basis.  During these cases the holdroom must be fully 
accessible to passengers two hours before and a half hour after a 
scheduled departure.  In the event that a holdroom is only needed for 
an arrival operation, a 10' wide minimum egress path from the 
passenger loading bridge and stairwell door shall be maintained until 
the aircraft has fully deplaned and the remainder of the holdroom is 
subject to closure.  These operations will be coordinated closely with 
all parties during the preconstruction and construction phase of the 
project.  All holdroom closures must be approved by the Authority.

Please confirm if new mechanical equipment for the terminal will require new ductwork, piping, 
and wiring or if the existing systems will be re-purposed as part of the design.  

The scope will vary throughout the facility

Please reference the RFP, Section 3, paragraph a Coordination and Phasing, item iii. (page 9) and 
section 2.6.2.3 of the contract (page 63). These sections state the contractor shall be responsible 
for the development and implementation of a plan for identification and location of all existing 
utilities and services. Due to the location and extent of the investigation currently undefined, we 
recommend the Authority require the cost for such tasks to be included as cost of work within the 
initial GMP package or an allowance for this scope included in the initial GMP package. 

This item will be coordinated with the awarded contractor during the 
preconstruction phase

Please reference page 15 of the RFP, Section 5: Required Acknowledgements, Forms and 
Certifications. Number 2 and 3 provide the requirements for DBE and SWAM participation 
requirements and goal. Please further describe the scope considered AIP work and Non-AIP work. 

Only demolition and construction associated with the Consolidated 
Checkpoint will be considered AIP work.  Exact limits and scope of 
this work will be coordinated with awarded contractor during the 
preconstruction phase. 

Page 10, Section 2.3.6: Please confirm if the E-Verify program requirements apply to all 
subcontractors, regardless of their tier or contract value, or if there are any exceptions. Further, 
please clarify if this is a full project requirement or specific to the federally funded portion of the 
scope.

The requirements of the E-Verify program apply to all subcontractors, 
regardless of their tier or contract value.  This requirement applies to 
the full project.  See the referenced State Code for specifics of 
program such as size of employer and contract amounts to which the 
code applies.  

Addendum #2 5/23/25 2 of 3



Request for Qualifications Proposals
CMAR Services - Departures Terminal Expansion and Modernization Project

 Q# RFQ Section Title Page # Question Response

Are there any Revit models available and can those be provided? Revit models will not be provided at this stage of the process15 Exhibit E

16 Sheet 002 

17 

18 Exhibit G

19 

20 Section 8

21 

22 Phasing Restrictions

23 

24 

Please confirm if the requirements outlined in Exhibit E apply to the full project or only to the 
portion of the scope of work considered AIP work. For example, is the entire project subject to 
Davis-Bacon wage scale requirements or just the federally funded portion of the scope. 

Exhibit E applies to AIP work only.  This will be coordinated with the 
awarded contractor during the preconstruction phase.

Please confirm that Sheet 002 is in error where it identifies the administrative office area build out 
is not in Contract.   

This is an error. Administration Office area build out in the Arrivals 
Terminal is in scope of work.  Updated drawing provided.

Please provide the Project's planned timeline of design deliverables, breakdown of design 
packages and their associated levels of completeness - i.e. - 30%-60%-90%-100%, etc..

Refer to Previous Response #5

RFQ Exhibit G states "The Airport Authority is also seeking priced options for the following three 
CCIP coverage scenarios" however only two are listed and are contained within the subsequent 
forms.  Please confirm there are only two desired pricing options.

Only two pricing options are desired.  Updated exhibit provided.

The BHS scope is undefined.  This creates significant schedule uncertainty given the exceptionally 
long lead times for some EDS equipment and the iSAT process.  Is the Authority's intention to add a 
new CBIS/CBRA areas, are new EDS machines being furnished by TSA under this contract and has 
the procurement begun already?

The project is not providing a true CBIS/CBRA.  The project will include 
the development of relocated and resized screening rooms.  
Procurement of new equipment is not anticipated at this time.

Section 8, Question 2 - Please confirm construction services is not required as this is a 
preconstruction only submission.

Section 8: Project Approach, Item 2 applies to preconstruction and 
construction phases of the project.  It is understood that not all 
information for the construction phase of the project is known at this 
time.  However, it is expected that Offerors have a plan for staffing 
and partnering with key subcontractors and/or subconsultants for the 
construction phase at this time.

What is the current status of design and the design schedule during the first year of precon? Refer to Previous Response #5

Under the phasing restrictions item xi.2 states, "No more than one concession down at a time per 
concourse".  Please confirm the scope of the concessions for the CMAR contractor is to prepare a 
space for a future concessionaire to fit out.  Additionally, if the CMAR is providing a core and shell 
space for a future concessionaire fit out, is it necessary for that concessionaire fit out to be 
complete prior to taking another concession out of service?  If the follow on concessionaire must 
complete their fit out this will create significant schedule risk that the CMAR contractor cannot 
control.

See response to Item #4 above.  Concerns related to the 
concessionaire contractor's action and performance which are out of 
the control of the CMAR will be addressed during the preconstruction 
phase with the selected contractor.  

Has the Authority determined how many GMPs will be required for the project?  If so, please 
provide the anticipated GMPs and the anticipated design schedule for those GMPs.  We believe 
multiple GMPs will be required for the project and the quantity and timing of those GMPs will 
impact preconstruction staffing needs and costs.

GMPs with coordinated with the awarded contractor 

Please provide the overall anticipated overall budget for this program? Total program budget is $350M which includes but is not limited to 
cost of construction, escalation, owner soft costs, contingences, 
design and construction administration expenses

Addendum #2 5/23/25 3 of 3



Request for Qualifications and Proposal for Construction Manager at Risk (CMR) for 
Norfolk International Airport (ORF) Departures Terminal Expansion and Modernization 

Project 

RFQ FORMS 

RFQ EXHIBIT G – PRICE PROPOSAL FORM 

CCIP OPTIONS 

The Airport Authority is also seeking priced options for the following two CCIP coverage scenarios: 

1. CCIP with $25,000,000 in Commercial General Liability coverage (meeting all of the
requirements set forth in Article 12 of the Agreement – Exhibit A).

2. CCIP with $50,000,000 in Commercial General Liability coverage (meeting all of the
requirements set forth in Article 12 of the Agreement – Exhibit A).

These CCIP pricing scenarios shall not be considered in the final award criteria, but following award, the 
Airport Authority reserves the right to elect the coverage option it considers to be in its best interest.  

To propose a CCIP, Offerors shall provide the information below for all three scenarios.  Proposing a 
CCIP is optional. 

arondeau
Polygon



N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

V
A
N

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN
CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

V
A
N

E
V

E
V

E
V

E
X
IS
T
IN
G

S
K
Y
B
R
ID
G
E

H
R1

H
R1 H
R1 -
7

H
R1

H
R1

H
R1 -
7

H
R1

H
R1 H
R1 -
7

H
R1

H
R1

H
R1 -
7

SF
M Va
lv
e

19.90 18.52 20.10 20.20 18.67 19.7519.90 18.52 20.10 20.20 18.67 19.75

19.43

52
48
4

52
48
7

52
49
2

52
50
0

52
50
5

52
51
0

52
48
4

52
48
7

52
49
2

52
50
0

52
50
5

52
51
0

52
73
8

ONL
Y

ONL
Y

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

GATE A1

GATE A3

GATE A5

GATE A7

GATE A9

GATE A12

GATE A11

GATE A10

GATE A8

GATE A6

GATE A4

GATE A2

GATE B19

GATE B17

GATE
B21

GATE B23

GATE B24

GATE B27 GATE B28

GATE B29

GATE B30

GATE B20

GATE B18

GATE B16

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

THH

THH

E

E

ONLY

GA
TE
 #
1

C
F

3 4
-8E

C
F

3 4
-8E

E175 STD

E
1

7
5
 S

T
D

VAN

V
A
N

S
H

O
W

E
R

S
H

O
W

E
R

P

P

539 SF

STAIRS

672 SF

STAIRS

16540 SF

BAGGAGE CLAIM

207 SF

STAIRS

200 SF

STAIRS

136 SF

ELEV.

315 SF

STAIR

456 SF

STAIRS

988 SF

RESTROOM

33872 SF

BHS

2447 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

472 SF

MEP

815 SF

STAIRS

275 SF

MEP

156 SF

STAIRS

3090 SF

VACANT AIRLINE

813 SF

MEP

318 SF

MEP

4870 SF

NAA

878 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

508 SF

MEP

950 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

368 SF

VACANT AIRLINE

115 SF

STAIRS

140 SF

MEP

157 SF

MEP

104 SF

STAIRS

722 SF

MEP

7581 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

112 SF

STAIRS

2620 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

875 SF

MEP

73 SF

MEP

14096 SF

SHELL SPACE

197 SF

STAIRS

461 SF

STAIRS

3089 SF

MEP

231 SF

STAIRS

180 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

2504 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

196 SF

STAIRS

77 SF

MEP

1436 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

231 SF

STAIRS

203 SF

STAIRS

7300 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

50 SF

MEP

62 SF

ELEV

121 SF

MEP

1291 SF

MEP

1136 SF

VACANT AIRLINE

508 SF

LEASED AIRLINE
216 SF

STAIR

928 SF

MEP

150 SF

MEP

320 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

3740 SF

VACANT AIRLINE

656 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

76 SF

STAIRS

76 SF

STAIR

192 SF

STAIRS

773 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

356 SF

MEP

976 SF

LEASED AIRLINE

5866 SF

TICKETING

10660 SF

TICKETING

138 SF

ELEV.

116 SF

STORAGE

135 SF

STORAGE

8836 SF

ADMINISTRATION

302 SF

STAIRS

681 SF

VERTICAL CIRCULATION

3446 SF

AIRLINE SUPPORT

77 SF

MEP
416 SF

ELEC

123 SF

COMM

485 SF

RESTROOMS

6315 SF

FIS

105 SF

ELEV

2018 SF

TRASH

3180 SF

CONCESSION STORAGE

80 SF

ELEV

367 SF

STAIRS

93 SF

STAIR

179295 SF

CONRAC & CSB - NOT IN SCOPE

138 SF

ELEV. - NOT IN SCOPE

199 SF

ELEV.

3229 SF

BAGGAGE CLAIM

951 SF

BAGGAGE CLAIM

940 SF

BAGGAGE CLAIM

20461 SF

HOTEL - NOT IN SCOPE

99 SF

STAIRS

98 SF

STAIRS

157 SF

STAIRS

157 SF

STAIRS

84 SF

ELEV

112 SF

STAIRS

80 SF

ELEV.

146 SF

STAIRS

4179 SF

LOADING DOCK

141 SF

MECH

1390 SF

AIRLINE SUPPORT

967 SF

RESTROOMS

952 SF

COMMS

426 SF

ELEV

900 SF

STAIRS

829 SF

ELEV
307 SF

ELEC.

144 SF

MECH

141 SF

MECH

1803 SF

AIRLINE SUPPORT

422 SF

ELEV.
1133 SF

RESTROOMS

387 SF

STAIRS

150 SF

MECH

560 SF

ELEV

797 SF

STAIRS

344 SF

CONCESSION

7144 SF

TSA SCANNERS

2125 SF

MECH

1264 SF

RESTROOMS

2111 SF

ATO

1052 SF

TSO BREAK

1475 SF

SCREENING

1315 SF

PRE-SCREENING STORAGE

831 SF

ELECTRICAL

670 SF

MECH

613 SF

RESTROOMS

222 SF

ELEC

369 SF

COMM

176 SF

TSO SUPERVISOR

213 SF

TRAINER'S OFF.

602 SF

OLC ROOM

602 SF

TSO TRAINING

164 SF

BHS STORAGE

1965 SF

ATO

595 SF

ELEC

698 SF

RESTROOMS

605 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT

526 SF

COMM

124 SF

TSA STOR.

114 SF

FOCUS

190 SF

BREAK

106 SF

DOCK OFFICE

111 SF

ELEV

TRANSFORMERS GENERATORS

D
ra

w
n
 B

y
:

C
h
e
c
k
e
d
 B

y
:

A
p
p
ro

v
e
d
 B

y
:

919 E Main Street
Suite 1200

Richmond, VA 23219
804.788.0710

Consultant Space

This Line is 3 Inches When Printed Full Size

5
/2

3
/2

0
2
5

 9
:3

2
:3

2
 A

M
A

u
to

d
e
s
k
 D

o
c
s
:/
/O

R
F

 N
o

rf
o

lk
 A

ir
p
o

rt
 R

2
3

/0
8

_
4

5
8
0

4
0
6

_
A

rc
h
A

re
a

s
C

e
n
tr

a
lR

2
3

.r
v
t

A
u
th

o
r

C
h
e
c
k
e
r

A
p
p
ro

v
e
r

L
A

N
D

S
ID

E
 T

E
R

M
IN

A
L

D
E

V
E

L
O

P
M

E
N

T
 N

O
R

F
O

L
K

IN
T

E
R

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L
 A

IR
P

O
R

T
2
2
0
0
 N

o
rv

ie
w

 A
v
e

N
o
rf

o
lk

, 
V

A
 2

3
5
1
8

N
O
T F

O
R

C
O
N
S
TR

U
C
TIO

N

NEW CONSTRUCTION
- COLOR PLAN - FIRST

FLOOR

A001
45804.06

Issue Date

GreshamSmith.com

0' 30' 120'60' 180'1" = 60'-0"
1

NEW CONSTRUCTION - FIRST FLOOR AREA PLAN

Revision

No. Date Description



N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

V
A
N

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN
CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

V
A
N

E
V

E
V

E
V

H
R1

H
R1 H
R1

H
R1 -
7

H
R1

H
R1 H
R1

H
R1 -
7

19.90 18.52 18.67 19.7519.90 18.52 18.67 19.75

52
48
4

52
48
7

52
50
5

52
51
0

52
48
4

52
48
7

52
50
5

52
51
0

ONL
Y

ONL
Y

N=3,495,458.798
E=12,154,537.933

CHISEL X IN CONC.
10+00

GATE A1

GATE A3

GATE A5

GATE A7

GATE A9

GATE A12

GATE A11

GATE A10

GATE A8

GATE A6

GATE A4

GATE A2

GATE B19

GATE B17

GATE
B21

GATE B23

GATE B24

GATE B27 GATE B28

GATE B29

GATE B30

GATE B20

GATE B18

GATE B16

11+00

B
E
G
IN
 
B
A
S
E
L
IN
E
 
A
 
 
8
+
8
5

10+00

9+00

8+85

THH

THH

E

E

ONLY

X-RAY
6040aTiX
HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

S
M
IT
H
S

D
ET
EC

TI
O
N

H
I-
S
C
AN

6
0
4
0
 
C
Ti
X

P
C

S
M
IT
H
S

D
ET
EC

TI
O
N

H
I-
S
C
AN

6
0
4
0
 
C
Ti
X

P
C

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

LA
N
E 
2

LA
N
E 
1

LA
N
E 
3

LA
N
E 
1

LA
N
E 
2

LA
N
E 
3

LA
N
E 
6

L

4

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

L

4

X-RAY
6040aTiX

HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

ETD

AVSAVS

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

ETD

AVS

L
AD

A
 G

A
T
E

WTMDCEIA

2

1

4

B
EN

C
H

B
EN

C
H

ETD

AVSAVS

ETD

AVSAVS

L
AD

A
 G

A
T
E

WTMDCEIA

3

1

4

B
EN

C
H

B
EN

C
H

L
AD

A
 G

A
T
E

WTMDCEIA

2

1

4

B
EN

C
H

B
EN

C
H

B
EN

C
H

B
EN

C
H

L

4

L

4

CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT CAT

LE
ID

O
S

AIT

ENTER

EXITTCOP ETD

R&S AIT

ENTER

EXIT

CAT

ETD

AVS

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

X-RAY
6040aTiX
HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

B I N S
EM P T Y

B I N S
EM P T Y

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

X-RAY
6040aTiX

HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

X-RAY
6040aTiX
HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

B I N S
EM P T Y

B I N S
EM P T Y

R&S AIT

ENTER

EXIT

S
M
IT
H
S

D
ET
EC

TI
O
N

H
I-
S
C
AN

6
0
4
0
 
C
Ti
X

P
C

S
M
IT
H
S

D
ET
EC

TI
O
N

H
I-
S
C
AN

6
0
4
0
 
C
Ti
X

P
C

CAT CAT

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

TA
B
LE

6
3
0

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

X-RAY
6040aTiX
HEIMANN

BELT

TUNNEL

BELT

HSC

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

BI
N
S

EM
P
T
Y

CAT

L
AD

A
 G

A
T
E

WTMDCEIA

3

1

4

LE
ID

O
S

AIT

ENTER

EXITTCOP ETD

L

4

WTMDCEIA WTMDCEIA

GA
TE
 #
1

C
F

3 4
-8E

C
F

3 4
-8E

E175 STD

E
1

7
5
 S

T
D

VAN

V
A
N

J
T

J
T

J
T

BE

P

PJ
T

J
T

J
T

3967 SF

HOLDROOM

1684 SF

HOLDROOM

3965 SF

HOLD ROOM

1046 SF

HOLDROOM

3854 SF

HOLDROOM

136 SF

MEP

524 SF

STAIRS

143 SF

MEP

1082 SF

RESTROOMS

127 SF

MEP

665 SF

STAIRS

528 SF

ELEV.

11944 SF

ADMINISTRATION

264 SF

COMM

1156 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT
1115 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT

1045 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT

2458 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT

138 SF

ELEV. - NOT IN SCOPE

2340 SF

CONCESSION
5700 SF

HOLDROOM

707 SF

CONCESSIONS

726 SF

CONCESSIONS

925 SF

CONCESSION

1504 SF

CONCESSIONS

2761 SF

HOLDROOM

262 SF

STAIRS

2979 SF

RESTROOM

5625 SF

HOLDROOM

1263 SF

MEP
456 SF

MEP

402 SF

MEP
184 SF

OFFICE

147 SF

ELEC.

1628 SF

RESTROOM

89 SF

ELEV.

106 SF

MEP

8291 SF

HOLDROOMS

1327 SF

RESTROOM

1255 SF

RESTROOM

3318 SF

HOLDROOM
1752 SF

HOLDROOM

548 SF

CONCESSIONS

299 SF

MEP

2292 SF

HOLDROOM
1785 SF

CONCESSION

3639 SF

RESTROOM

2714 SF

HOLDROOM

3787 SF

HOLDROOM

1561 SF

CONCESSION 2389 SF

HOLDROOM

370 SF

MEP

2504 SF

HOLDROOM

526 SF

CONCESSION

11556 SF

SSCP

5294 SF

SSCP QUEUE

1987 SF

CONCESSION

1686 SF

RESTROOM

1584 SF

RESTROOM

1446 SF

CONCESSIONS

287 SF

RESTROOM

295 SF

RESTROOM

336 SF

STAIR

249 SF

MEP

6077 SF

CONCESSIONS

1387 SF

RECOMPOSURE

18262 SF

FIS

5443 SF

CIRCULATION
1979 SF

RESTROOMS

2880 SF

CONCESSIONS

1548 SF

CONCESSIONS

13640 SF

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

1778 SF

HOTEL BRIDGE

205306 SF

CONRAC - NOT IN SCOPE

1690 SF

NAA BREAK

1259 SF

ATO
2326 SF

ATO
730 SF

MECH

344 SF

MECH

64 SF

TSA SUPERVISOR STATION

922 SF

VERTICAL CIRCULATION

189 SF

STAIR
192 SF

STAIR

97 SF

ELEV.

162 SF

STAIR

121 SF

ELEV.

615 SF

MECH

1436 SF

RESTROOM

301 SF

STORAGE

97 SF

ELEVATOR MACH

473 SF

STAIR

281 SF

INFO DESK

192 SF

STAIRS

119 SF

STAIRS

184 SF

STAIRS

218 SF

STAIRS

192 SF

STAIRS

251 SF

STAIRS

153 SF

STAIRS

152 SF

STAIRS

175 SF

STAIRS

894 SF

AIRPORT SUPPORT

398 SF

STAIR

633 SF

PET RELIEF

225 SF

STAIRS

199 SF

ELEV.

2277 SF

RESTROOM

133 SF

VENDING

161 SF

STORAGE

88 SF

ELEV

89 SF

ELEV.

126 SF

STAIRS

152 SF

STAIRS

177 SF

STAIRS

76 SF

ELEV.

247 SF

STAIRS

165 SF

STAIRS

420 SF

STAIRS

22439 SF

HOTEL - NOT IN SCOPE

658 SF

VERTICAL CIRCULATION

75 SF

OFFICE

153 SF

STAIRS

688 SF

STAIRS

131 SF

MEP

127 SF

ELEV.

109 SF

STORAGE

150 SF

MEP

112 SF

ELEV

128 SF

MEP

726 SF

STAIRS

546 SF

ELEV

138 SF

ELEC & DATA

189 SF

COMM

1012 SF

TENANT BREAK

3752 SF

ATO

227 SF

ELEV

2105 SF

EMPLOYEE SCREENING

?

?

110 SF

PRIVATE SCREENING

110 SF

PRIVATE SCREEENING

886 SF

IO ROOM

145 SF

ADMIN OFFICE

141 SF

LEAD HR OFFICE

129 SF

UNION OFFICE

158 SF

LEAD MANAGER OFFICE

144 SF

IT ROOM

233 SF

ADMIN OFFICE

123 SF

STORAGE

163 SF

SPARE OFFICE

197 SF

TEMP HAZMAT STORAGE

1698 SF

F&B AND RETAIL

363 SF

CONCESSION

1440 SF

CONCESSIONS

100 SF

CONCESSION

250 SF

VENDING

251 SF

VENDING

551 SF

VERTICAL CIRCULATION

112 SF

PRIVATE SCREENING

285 SF

COMM

D
ra

w
n
 B

y
:

C
h
e
c
k
e
d
 B

y
:

A
p
p
ro

v
e
d
 B

y
:

919 E Main Street
Suite 1200

Richmond, VA 23219
804.788.0710

Consultant Space

This Line is 3 Inches When Printed Full Size

5
/2

3
/2

0
2
5

 9
:3

3
:0

4
 A

M
A

u
to

d
e
s
k
 D

o
c
s
:/
/O

R
F

 N
o

rf
o

lk
 A

ir
p
o

rt
 R

2
3

/0
8

_
4

5
8
0

4
0
6

_
A

rc
h
A

re
a

s
C

e
n
tr

a
lR

2
3

.r
v
t

A
u
th

o
r

C
h
e
c
k
e
r

A
p
p
ro

v
e
r

L
A

N
D

S
ID

E
 T

E
R

M
IN

A
L

D
E

V
E

L
O

P
M

E
N

T
 N

O
R

F
O

L
K

IN
T

E
R

N
A

T
IO

N
A

L
 A

IR
P

O
R

T
2
2
0
0
 N

o
rv

ie
w

 A
v
e

N
o
rf

o
lk

, 
V

A
 2

3
5
1
8

N
O
T F

O
R

C
O
N
S
TR

U
C
TIO

N

NEW CONSTRUCTION
- COLOR PLAN -
SECOND FLOOR

A002
45804.06

Issue Date

GreshamSmith.com

Revision

No. Date Description

0' 30' 120'60' 180'1" = 60'-0"
1

NEW CONSTRUCTION - COLOR PLANS - SECOND FLOOR


	250523_ORF_Ticketing_ColorPlans_NewConstruction.pdf
	Sheets
	A000 - NEW CONSTRUCTION - COLOR PLAN - BASEMENT
	A001 - NEW CONSTRUCTION - COLOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
	A002 - NEW CONSTRUCTION - COLOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR





